117,600(2) 0.76% 117,600 0,46% 152,700(3) 0.98% 152,700 0.60%

Treasury shares 70,998 0.46% 0 0,00% 70,998 0.46% 0 0.00%

Floating 4,992,246 32,27% 5,058,444 19,77% 4,992,246 32.20% 5,058,444 19.75%

Total 15,470,651 100,00% 25,583,535 100,00% 15,505,751 100.00% 25,618,635 100.00%

12

(3) Including (i) bonus shares definitively acquired and for which the retention period is ongoing at the date of

this press release and (ii) the 35,100 bonus shares allocated by the Company and for which the acquisition period

is ongoing at the date of this press release.

Following the issue of the New Shares, to the Company's knowledge based on the distribution of its

shareholding as at the date of this press release, the Subscription Commitment and assuming that the

Capital Increase would be 100% subscribed, that the Extension Clause would be exercised in full and

that the Guarantee Commitments would not be called upon, the Company's shareholding structure

will be as follows:

 Undiluted base Diluted base

Number of

shares

% of
capital

Number of
voting rights

% of
voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of
capital

Number
of voting

rights

% of voting
rights

HOLDING

HR(1)
12,395,070 59.18% 22,512,753 72.49% 12,395,070 59.08% 22,512,753 72.40%

Hassen

Rachedi
1 0.00% 2 0.00% 1 0.00% 2 0.00%

Founder 12,395,071 59.18% 22,512,755 72.49% 12,395,071 59.08% 22,512,755 72.40%

Beneficiaries

of bonus

shares

117,600(2) 0.56% 117,600 0.38% 152,700(3) 0.73% 152,700 0.49%

Treasury
shares

70,998 0.34% 0 0.00% 70,998 0.34% 0 0.00%

Floating 8,361,212 39.92% 8,427,410 27.13% 8,361,212 39.85% 8,427,410 27.10%

Total 20,944,881 100.00% 30,991,567 100.00% 20,979,981 100.00% 31,092,865 100.00%

(1)   Company 97.5% owned by Mr Hassen Rachedi.
(2)   Bonus shares definitively acquired and subject to a lock-up period at the date of this press release.
(3)   Including (i) bonus shares definitively acquired and for which the retention period is ongoing at the date
of this press release and (ii) the 35,100 bonus shares allocated by the Company and for which the acquisition
period is ongoing at the date of this press release.

After the issue of the New Shares, to the Company's knowledge based on the distribution of its shareholding as
at the date of this press release, the Subscription Commitment and the Guarantee Commitments, and assuming